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Service Appeal No. 1283/2013
\

Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District AttorneyORDER
28.11.2022

for the respondents present.

The appeal in hand was called on for hearing after various

intervals, however none appeared on behalf of the appellant till the ■

closing time, therefore, the appeal in hand stands dismissed in default.

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File,be consigned to the record
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(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (Judicial)
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l; SA 1283/2013

ih Lawyers are on strike today.4‘" Nov. 2022

This being old case of 2013 is adjourned 

to 28.11.2022 as last chance for arguments before the D.B. 

Office is directed to notify the next date on the notice 

board as well as the website of the Tribunal.

'i

(Fareel aO^aul) 
IVIember(E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman
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Nemo for the appellant,

)u-^- ^^w<f2’i'evioiis date was changed on Reader Note, therefore, 

■f notice for prosecution of the appeal be issued to the appellant

vtfd'"
as well as his counsel and to come up for arguments on

i b 19.09.2022 before the D.B.
^0

H 7,
(Kalim Arshad Khan) 

Chairman
(Satah-Ud-Din) 

Member (J)

Junior of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Adeel Butt; Additional Advocate General for the 

respondents present.

Learned Member (Judicial) Mr. Salah-ud-Din is on leave, 

therefore, arguments could not be heard. AdjOLn:j:ted. To come 

up for arguments on 03.11.2022 before the D.b/

19.09.2022

. ^
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(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (Executive)
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Nemo for appellant.13.09.2021

Muhammad Adeel Butt learned A.A.G for the 

respondents present.' • -

Notice be issued to appeilant/counsel for 31.12.2021 for 

hearing before D.B.

/.*v

Charanaa(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

fio6r^. 14

Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Sh^,
District Attorney for the respondents present.

Previous date was changed on Reader Note, therefore, 
notice for prosecution of the appeal be issued to the appellant 

as well as his counsel through registered post and to come up 

for arguments on 27.05.2022 before the D.B.

puty14.04.2022

2: ^ •
2

(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member (J)

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

Clerk of the counsel present. Mr. Maseerud Din Shah, 

Asstt. AG for respondents present.

Arguments could not be heard due to general strike of 

the bar. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 210.06.2022 

before D.B.

27^'' May, 2022

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

(Fareeha Paul) 
Member (E)



'4,
Junior, to counsel for appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, 

learned Deputy District Attorney for respondents present.

.r 07.12.2020

Due to general strike of the bar, the matter is adjourned to 

26.02.2021 for hearing before D.B.

Chai an

(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)

26.02.2021 Counsel for the applicant and Addl. AG for the respondents
present.

The Hon’ble Chairman is on leave. Due to incomplete 

bench, the matter is adjourned to 25.05.2021 for hearing before
the D.B.

(Mian Muhami^d) 
Member(E)

25.05.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Asif Masood All Shah learned Deputy District 
Attorney for respondents present.

Former made a request for adjournment; granted. 
To come up for arguments on / 9 /2021 before
D.B.

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)



Due to C0VID19, ^he case is adjourned to 

ID f ^72020 for the.same:as before.
.2020

Due to summer vacations case to come up for the same on 

13.10.2020 before D.B.

10.08.2020

'i

Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate for appellant is present. Zara Tajwar, , 

Deputy District Attorney for the respondents is also present.

Junior counsel for the senior submitted that his senior is busy 

before the Hon^ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar and requested for- 

adjournment. Adjourned to 07.12.2020 on which to conne up for ■ 

arguments before D.B.

-13.10.2020

y

(Muharnfuaj.,Jamal Khan) 
MemberXJucliciaTX*^

(Atiq-ur-Rehman Wazir) 
Member (Executive)
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; V Service Appeal No. 1283/2013

Junior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional AG for the respondents present. Junior counsel for the 

appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that learned, 

senior counsel for the appellant is busy in the Hon'ble Peshawar 

High Court, Peshawar. Adjourned to 20.03.2020 for arguments 

before D.B.

13.02.2020 '■'•i

■ f;

:*

(Hussain Shah) 
Member

(M. Amihyhan Kundi) 
Member

■;

Due to general strike of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar 

Council, learned counsel for the appellant is not available 

today. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional AG for the 

present. Adjourned to 22.05.2020 for

20.03.2020

respondent: 

arguments befoVe D.B.
c''

*K
(Mian Muhammad) 

Member
(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member
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Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for the 

respondents present. Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment as senior counsel for the appellant is not in 

attendance. Adjourned. To come up for arguments 06.11.2019 

before D.B.

27.09.2019

f

• \

(Hussain Shah) 
Member

(M. lin Khan Kundi) 
Member

06.11.2019 Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah 

learned Deputy District Attorney present. Learned counsel for 

the appellant seeks adjournment. Being an old case of the year 

2013, adjourned by way of last chance. To come up for 

arguments on 24.12.2019 before D.B.

Member Member'

Appellant in person present. Mi*. Muhammad Jan 

learned Deputy District Attorney present. Appellant seeks 

adjournment as his counsel is not available, ,

Adjourned by way of last chance. To come up for 

arguments on 13.02.2020 before D.B.

24.12.2019

Member Member



'S *

Appellant in person and Assistant A.G for the 

respondents present.
24.04.2019

Appellant requests for adjournment due to non­
availability of his learned counsel.

Adjourned to 24.06.2019 for arguments before the D.B.

if
I

. Member

Imran Advocate junior to learned counsel for the 

appellant present. Mr. Zia Ullah learned Deputy District Attorney 

present. Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as 

senior learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance. 

Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 27.08.2019 before D.B.

24.06.2019

MemberMember

Imran Advocate present on behalf of learned counsel for 

the appellant present. Mr. Riaz Paindakheil learned AAG 

present. Imran Advocate seeks adjournment. Being an old case, 

adjourned on the payment of cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid on 

behalf of appellant. To come up for arguments on 27.09.2019 

before D.B.

27.08.2019

T Ot

MemberMember

.

* **>
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30.11.2018 Appellant in person and Mr. Ziaullah, DDA 

respondents present.

for. the

A request for adjournment is made at the bar on the 

ground of engagement of learned senior counsel for appellant 

before the Flon’ble High Court. Adjourned to 23.01.2019 tor 

arguments before the D.B.

Chaih'/ianMoinber

23.01.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy District

Attorney for the respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant

requested for adjournment. Adjourned to 11.03.2019 for arguments before

D.B. iT

(HUSSAIN SHAH) 
MEMBER

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER' ’ ;!

11.03.2019 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Asstt. 

AG for the respondents present.

A request for adjournment is made due to 

engagement of learned senior counsel for the appellant 

in many cases before the Honourable High Court 

today.

Adjourned to 24.04.2019 before the D.B.

Chain



Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir UNah Khattak, 
"learned Additional Advocate General present. The Tribunal is 

defunct due to retirement of Hon'ble Chairman. Therefore the 

is adjourned. To come up for the same on 12.07.2018

30/04.2018 :
/ ^

caser .
,/•

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

.Fan, DDA for respondents present. Arguments could not be heard 

due to general strike of the Bar. Adjourned. To come' up for 

Arguments on 21.08.2018 before D.B.

12.07.2018 ,

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

(Ahamd Hassan) 
Member

I

*v

VO / 2 J>l^ do

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Ahmed
Advocate General for the

17.10.2018
learned AssistantPaindakhe!

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

30.11.2018 before D.B.

MemberMe nbcr
■f



rv«-r Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy 

District Attorney for respondents present. Counsel for the appellant, 
seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on; 
09.10.2017 before D.B.

27.07.2017

(M.^amid Mughal) , 
Member •(Ahmad Hassan) 

Member

Junior counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, 

Deputy District Attorney for the respondents also present. Junior 

counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground.that 

learned senior counsel for the appellant is not available today. 

Adjourn. J'o come up for arguments on 26.12.2017 before D.B:

09.10.2017

Or
(Muhammad Amiri Khan Kundi) 

Member
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 

Member

26.12.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, 

Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.- 

Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Granted. To, 

come up for arguments on 26.02.2018 before the D.B.

Membdf man

1r

26.02.2018 Junior Counsel for the appellant and Asstt. AG for the 

respondents present, 

appellant is not in attendance. Seeks adjournment. To come up 

for arguments on 30.04.2018 before the D.B.

Learned Senior Counsel for the

Member

k.
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l«-28.0^.2016 Junior lo counsel for ihc appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan. 

GP for respondents present. Junior lo counsel for the appellant 

requested for adjournment, 'fo come up for arguments on 

21.11.2016.
# •

' * ♦

^berlyj ember M

None present for the appellant. Assistant AG for 

respondents present. Notice be issued to the appellant and 

his counsel. To come up for arguments on 30.S.2017.

21.11.2016

(MUHAMMAD /AA
M

(AB^L LATIF) 

MEMBER

Mr. Imran, Junior counsel for appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, 

Government Pleader for also respondents present. Junior counsel for 

apoellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To ■ come up for 

arguments on 27.07.2017 before D.B.

t3G.03.2017

(Muhammad Amin Khan) 
Member

(AhmaepHassan)
Member

-r
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•21.11.2014 • -; <Glerk-of ,coiahser\f6r-the.a^^ H^rat'Eadsbah. HR

Lidgatioh on behaif.of respondent No;/3 with ■A^.‘'Muhammad Adeel Butt, ' 

AAG for the respondents present The .Tribunai:is incomplete. To come up 

■■Wr^dmder;on l2;b3;2()15-:r ■ " -

\
-•

1

Read^
:

r
;•

. 1

\*•;

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Khurshid Khari, SO for respondent 

. No. .1 and Javed Ahmed, Supdt..for respondent No. 2 alongwith AddI: A.G 

. for *aH’.respondents present’Counsel for the appellant requested for

12.03.2015
..f

1* •

4 •

■ ■adjpufnment. -rThe. appealv is. assighed.- t;o..'p.B’.for-rejoinder/and /final. 

’ hearing for 1.10.2015.'
' «

- -t#

;•

Cha

>1 *

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for01.10.2015
- ..1? • . .•»
respondents • present. ■Arguments , could not be heard due. to.

. -
.'.shorlage.of time.'To come up for arguments on

•;

’ K

;
Member Memberr •

j •

'j • *•'. *

. ^r-. •
. -■22.03.2016 • . . . Junior tQ counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, 

Sf;GP-for respondents- present. Junior to .counsel for the appellant.

'/requested' for. adjournment due .'to non-availability of senior ' 

counsel, for the appellant. To come up for arguments on
:

\
■ '28.06.2016.:-‘•V : •*.

Member ber
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M- 'X-
Jy-/j

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments- ' ., ^ 29.04.2014
heard and case file perused. Through the instant appeal under ^ 

Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974,v^cl*j
, f '- ' X

the appellant has impugned order dated 26.03.2013 issued by-^/-;

respondent No.3 vide which the appellant was awarded major’/ 

penalty of Removal from Service due to willful absence from duty. 

He filed departmental appeal which has not been responded within 

the statutory period of 90 days', hence the instant appeal.

/
j .'

Since the appeal is well within time and point raised in the ‘ '

Tribunal required further consideration, hence admit for regular;; : 

hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is directed to' 

deposit the security amount and process fee within 10 days. 

Thereafter, Notice be issued to the respondents for submissipn of 

written reply on 10.07.2014.

•1

Secu*.-; - " I

- Member

for further proceedinga.-' .1^:g’;o#oi4 This case be put before the Final Bench
f

«

V

■:

>'v-

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Khurshid Khan, .S.O for
/

respondent No. 1 and Khaista Rehman, Legal Representative for 

respondents No. 3 & 4 with Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP for the'' 

respondents present. Written reply received on behalf of respondents ‘ 

No. 1 to 3, and representative of respondents No. 3 and 4 stated that '■ 

the appeal relates to the office of DEO (M) Peshawar, therefore, the 

reply submitted today be also considered on behalf of respondent 

No. 4. Copy of the written reply of the respondents is handed over to 

the learned counsel for the appellant for rejoinder on 21.11.2014. m

10.7.2014
♦ .;/

V1
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? ■ No one is present on behalf of the appellant, to con^e up for ^ 

preliminary hearing on 28.01.2014. HW

02.12.2013

Member

I

Clerk of counsel for the appellant present and requested for 

adjournment due to non-availability of counsel for the appellant. 

To come up for preliminary hearing on 11.03.2014. /|

28.01.2014

N A : Member
S *. I

O-
No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Notices be11.03.2014

'f ■

issued to the appellant/counsel for the appellant for preliminary

hearing on 29.04.2014.

y
mber

\
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Form-AW '■4?

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1283/2013Case No..
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The appeal of Mr. Said Karim (Ex-CT) r/p Kula Dher Tehsi! and Distt. Charsadda received today 
i.e. on 19/08/2013 is incomplete on the following scores which is -returned to the counsel for the 
appellant for completion. and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Heading of the appeal is incomplete which may be completed.
2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
3- Six more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may 

also be submitted with the appeal.

_ys.T, . 

X)fl /2013.

No.
/

Dt.
O

SERVICE TRIBU^L 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Mr.lbadur Re|i(man Adv. Pesh.

■Jku
<■

I

S'! r, '• i-..

T'*
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EFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

I bI
1
i
i /2013Appeal No....m

Said Karim (Ex-CT) K^o Kula Dher, Tehsil & Distiict 
Charsadda. Appellantil Aim : VersusmS'

1*l;fiIt Respdts:Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education & otheisli:B-
li

1 N D E X .

Page No.;■ i

S.No,. Description of documents

1 -4Memo & Grounds of appeal
Dismissal (Impugned) order dt; 26-03-2013

.1 . _ '
Departmental appeal with postal leceipt 

■ Order dated 15/9/201.0 

.' Letter dated 27/8/2012 with enclosures 

Letter dated 16/10/2012 with Enclosures 

Application dated 15-1-2013 

8- ■'' Copies of visa and Passport 

NOC by department'

10- Medica:l-chits/reports

11- Wakalatnama

59_
6-8

J-

94-
10-125-
13-156-
167-
17-19

it 209-
f’;' 21-25i

A. 26A

I
A:4;

t'.

IBADUR RAHMAN
Advocate High Court 
127-Sarhad Mansion 

Hashtnagri, G'T Road. 
Peshawar

i

I'
I • • c;I’i' /8/2013.Dated. ~

■

1

I

. \



f

before the fiON /

MuS ™hawar"™'‘'“•; i

s ■ ■;•■ ;; ;
■'V

c. A 0 » «.
Appeal No.

Sr I
■•ei-Tehsil & District

f.i

;
Appellant. ,T

Versus
1- Secretary, Elementary & Second 

Director,^
, Education, KPK Pesl

District Ed * ^‘^^°ndary Education KPK Peshawar. '

District Peshawar” and Secondary Educati

9- lawar.
Ti :.

3-

ion,

4-’ V

-Pnncipal, Gpverninent Hi 
, Peshawar. V School, PAF Shah■ T-T; een Camp ■ 

Respondents.«■'

i-l ' ;f. -•vi ' .5Va.

l

p Iu^.i. •

1.

Prayer in appeal
/

OnM'

No.i~:^S33r iir o*"Py gr.ci„.s,y b. se, a r„ “ far = 
service with all back benefits. ^PP'^E.ant be re-mstated in

1^'
A.'V
'.I

.'f:

Respectfully sheweth. r .

i?.' ;
iU-T.

submits
U'

as under :-
.‘.-T

. r .

1- I»5 tr™'"' P'P“”»8 Ms duties
C»p plra,';““ “

, (

ET (Teacher) since 
High School PAF Shah

'r. # -
■■V ■ I .een ... 'y

r."

superiors., ‘ ^ ™ satisfaction of his

k
i

J
h-s

.r.' ■
•i
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»

4- That wife of the appellant felt so difficulties to live in United 
Kingdom all alone and there is handicapped son of the appellant 

. and for this reason she applied for a spouse Visa which was
accordingly allowed.

5- .That the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan leave with effect from 
01-09-2010 ;to 31-08-2012 which was properly granted vide order 

No.. 7588-89 dated, 15/09/2010, and the appellant proceeded to UK. 
■In. this regard, a proper No Objection Certificate (NOC) was also 

issued in favour of the appellant by the Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa.

::
•J

: 6- That after successful completion of her M. Phil, wife of the 

appellant sought permission to complete her Ph.D which 

allowed consequently her stay at UK was extended to 2014.

7- That for completion of her Ph.D, the UK government extended not 
only, the visa of wife of the appellant but also extended the visa 

period of thp appellant as well as the children of the a[.ipellant.

That there is, a fully handicapped son of the appellant who is not 
only blind but also a patient epilepsy, therefore, he needs proper 
and continuous care.

k
Iwas

t.

I?
I

8-
■r

u

9- Tha.t for the ireason stated above, the appellant was not able to join 

his duties after the expiry, of.leave, therefore, the appellant applied 
from abroadfor extension of leave. ■ . M

I

10- That. the said leaye application was;'4uly processed and'the 

appellant was informed that in due course of time, the said leave 

will be further extended as the appellant has a long unblemished 

service on hi'S credit.

That the respondent did not inform the appellant about the leave 

application and the appellant through his own sources came to 
know that the leave application of the appellant has been rejected, 
therefore, the appellant has left.with, no option but to come back to 
Pakistan and join his duties., /

That on 02-04-2013, the appellant came back to Pakistan and 
the very next; day, the appellant reported his joining to the Principal 
of the school: (Respondent No.4) where the appellant was informed 

that the appellant has been removed from service vide order dated 
26-03-2013, .

A

I
I11-

hit

I
12- on .

i

ifii•;
i
i'

13- That, the appellant submitted a departmental appeal dated '23-4-' 
2013' to the. respondent No.2 but ■ after the lapse . of such a rt:

y

I
5; . rt
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‘ ^^--7:. >■

»•
what so ever has been■ considerable tirne, 

communicated to the appellant.

That the appellant has now left with no option but to approach this 

honourable tribunal through the appeal in hand on the following 

:: ground amongst others

no response

14-

GROUNDS:

That the impugned order of,dismissal dated 26-03-2013 is illegal, 
without lawful authority, not maintainable and nullity m thea. .

. harsh 
eyes of law.

i

statement of allegation was evei seived 
of the impugned, dismissal

That No Charge sheet or 
upon the ■ appellant befoie issuance

■ . order.

b.

Show Cause Notice or Final Show Cause was served uponThat no S; 
the appellant.

c.

has been conducted before 
this score, the

. That no proper Inquiry in the matter
issuance rof. the impugned order and only on

V impugned order is nullity in the eyes of law

d.

That noichance, of personal hearing was ever provid^ to the 

appellant and the appellant has been condemned unheard and the 

impugned order is liable to be set a side.

e.

That as and when the appellant came to know about the refusal of 

his leave, the appellant came back to Pakistan and, reported for 

joining but he was not qllowed to join his'duties.

f.
rI

' That it is an admitted fact that the appellant was abroad but not a 
made to send any notice what so ever to the address

}

,,single try was 
of the appellant at United Kingdom.v.

h That the' appellant has unblemished service career, and there is 

' adverse h-emarks on the service career of the appellant. At nr any 
, 'occasions, the services of the appellant were duly acknowledged

..by the high ups.

no
rl. •

r I

j ;

issued :in hasty manner and theThat the impugned order 
'miseries of the appellant were altogether ignored .while passing the
. impugned order dated 26-0p-201j .-

J • was1.?!'

4.

law and on tacts andThat the impugned order is harshnnd bad i 
based on mala fide and ill will.’

in
J-

fi
■h



m
*1'

j

■teak. That the appellant be allowed 

of arguments, k to add any other ground
M,at the time

!
Wk
Wi, It is therefore, humbly been nraved that n ■ 

order :No. 11518-2 Dated :96-03 90 r * 'mpugned 
set a side and the ann. i ;"Ola may graciously be-
all back benefit? ^ with

m
Kifmmnot W4

' P^;given with costs
m-sdM-\ ImmAppellant , 1
sfj;

Through;
■w^11 . ■ 1

IBADUR RAHMAN 
Advocate High Court 
127-Sarhad Mansion 
Hashtnagri, GT Road 
Peshay/ar

li.
■ ■!;

I
Affidavit

Stated on oath that the above 
knowledge and belief. contents are true and correct. iip the best of myi

A
{y-

Deponent

It
t:
ir
H

;

r

I ■
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•
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\
L/' DISTJUCT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) PESHAWAR.5 V

t

b,* ,. . .

I:s*.

. \r:,.
NOTIFICATION, ,i

•; , \
ff'HERFAS Mr. Saiil Karim Govi-'nmu'ni High School P.A.F Shnhacoi Camp Pc.sliawar ivfw 

proceeded, against under Kityher Pakhlunkhwa Govt: Servant (Efficiency & Discipline ) Rules, 2011 for

the charge of wilful absence from dulv with effect from 01/09/2012i

i

2. AND WHEREAS absence notice way served upon the accused official through Principal, 

concerned on the body of show cause notice, at his home address but he did not report for duty.

3. AND WJJEAREAS the absentee /show cause notice were served upon Mr. Said Karim, C.T 

Government High School P.A.F Peshawar through Daily Newspapers Express'and Daily Surkhah 

dated 27/02/2013 but he remained absent and did not report for duty in response to the no.tice. ■

4. AND WHEARAS The competent authority (District Education Officer (M) E&SE) Peshawar) 

after havi}{g 'consideredjliy. charge an evidence, on recurd is of the view that the chargejjJ wilful' '"f.-
pHy ; : . , cib-^ence against the accused official has been proved.

\ f. : - ■
5. NOW THEREFOREfJn-exercise of the Powers conferred under Ruk.s-4 (b) iiiof Khyber
'Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011. / being the competent 

■ Authpsity . ( District Education Officer: (Male) Peshawar is plea.sed to impose, major penally of
^ "Removal from Service "' upon Mr. Said -Karim (C.T) GPIS P.A.F Shaheen Camp Peshawar with

• iminediaie effect..

/"

':p$p' SP/ARIFGUl
District Education Officer (Male) 

Peshawar.
■

Jpj-xdsC: 'No/ 1.15IS--2 IPkaiex.l .JMM'Ku-v'ar //k’ 26/03/20J3 ! .
7 "Per/

. . Copy forxvardcd ib the . ■ '

1. Accoimlant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. .Principal GHS PA F Shaheen Camp Peshawar.

.3. Mr.Said Karim C/P GHS PAF Shaheen Camp Peahwar.
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■1

' The Director ■
' Elementary & Secondary Education 

'"'il^l;;; , ;. IChybcr Pakhiiinkhwa.'
■■• At Dabgari Gardens, ' '

' .' -Peshawar.

/ '
1

■ K

. t.!

i
t

I
'■.•■■■ SUBJECT; DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THF. OTknFR 

NO.l 1518-20 DATED 26-03-2013. OF TPIE DISTRICT 

- EDUCATION OFFICER PFSH AWAR

at '
v'

'
'V'

, Respected Sir.

Appellant submits as under >
!;

1- , Thai Ihciippeliant was perrorming his duties as C.T (Tcacherj since 1995 and 

was posted at CHS PAF Shaheen Camp Peshawar.

've!

0. That since :ihe appointment, the appellant performed his duties with full 

dedication/zeal and to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.
■i

•ii

'•■•A ■ ■■■.

. '--3 That the wife of the appellant was granted a scholarship for doing her Wl. Phil 

• at United Kingdom, so the wife of the appellant proceeded to UK for the said 

purpose. i ' ,

J
f

kf

I!
-I; • - 4- Thal the wifo of the appellant applied for a spouse Visa in UK whicii was 

granted accordingly. ': •

• •
•1

p:-.:
'■,5- That the appellant applied''for Ex-Pakistan leave w.e.f O'l-09-2010 to

I I •

31/08/2012 Kvhich was properly granted vide order 7588-89 dated

1-5/09/2010.; In this respect a'proper NOC was also issued in iavour of the 

, appellant byhhe government of Klryber Pakhtunklrwa.{Attached)
2.W

U ; Vu: ■■ V That after the completion of the M. Phil degree of the wife of the appellant, 

she was granted to permission to complete her Ph. D. therefore her stay at UK 

was extended further'upio 2014. '

6-
p.

pr-,;-.' ,
ILf. A) 
fo-; V
tl-h;i

J- . ■, That on one;.sidc the'study visa of the wife'of the appellant was extended and 

on the othciyhand the appellant has a handicapped son \vho is not onl\' blind
. •;

but also a patient pf chronic ppilepsy, wlmrgftds^-oper care,(Medical reports 

are attached)., ■ k ;
i

;ftsviUulMLL'
:-:-T .-A.It.-

v- ■

t:
I

\
i.
a "■ * f;

,V'

i



m ’
:t/..
;• 8- Thai dLic;lo ihc said reasons, ihe.appcllani was unable lo join' his dmies. 

therefore, the appellant applied from abroad 'for extension of his leave.
ft

mMiAs'SSfc

i ' :

9- • That the. said leave application w^as duly processed and the appellant 
•informed dial in due course'of time..the said leave will be further extended ;

was

IS

the appellant has a long unblemished service career.
■

'10- . That the appellant through his own sources came to know that the leave 

application of the appellant has been declined, hence, the appellant opted 

back to Pakistan and join his duties.(photo copy of passport is attached)

f.?■ to

• come
;

1 I': ' '
That,on 02-04-2013. the appellant came back to Pakistan and on the very next 

day reported his joining to concern school but the appellant was shocked to 

know that tie has been Removed from service vide order dated 26-03.-2013,

11-.

• .S'
t

, }; ;

That feeling aggrieved bydhc said order, the appellant, approaches this your

good self: tlirough the appeal in hand on the following grounds amongst
1

. others:-

■ 12-

;
GROUNDS:. i.

;
a. That.the im.pugncd order of dismissal dated 26-03-2013 is illegal, harsh, without 

lawful authority, nullity in the eyes of law and not maintainable.
:

b. .Thai before., iissLiance of the impugned order no Charge Sheet or siatciTicnt or 

allegation wa,s ever served upon the appellant.

•*;

:

c,; That no Shovy Cause Notice .or Final Show Cause Notice was served upo.n the 

. ' . .appellant:
4i

;•

■d. That no Inquiry in the matter has been conducted before .issuance of the impugned 

■ order. • .
► i

IP ■ '.
■j- ,

'
I

I1-
I. e: ■ That, no chance of. personal hearing was provided to the appellant and the 

■. ' appellant has been condemned unlieard and only on this score the impugned order 
. is liable, to be set a side.

wU-. \
i.

♦J. ; . !
s4i\

: ! 4'

. )



/■

I';
I.V

.That'as and when the appellant came to know about the relhsal ok h,s leave ,hc 

^pc lant came to Pakistan and.joined h.s duties but he was not allowed to,,oin his

1,

r
■,i

;
g- il is an aclniiucd face I 

, made to send any'noiiccwhar
liial the appcilaiu was abroad but not a single try was 

so ever to the address of the appellant as UK.
!

V

li., Thai ihc iniptigiicd order is harsh and bati i 
fide and ill will.

lil law Sl on lads tuui basedr-

on iiuila

It IS, therefore: requested that the impugned Dismissal order dated 26-03-

20 b ol- the District Education Officer Peshawar
_ ^ may graciously be set a

side and the appellant be rc-instated in service with all back benefits. '

Yours Faithfully f
...

Yfoiv)::.,-
•• '-.'UUm.

■J

L
(SAID KARIM) ■
E<- 0_ (- \<3^cX^ 1

!•
!

-b
i I-I.t. J of,

\
r

i'

?fk\ ZBO

-

.)
i. t

V !. fk P OTt-r—------------ .

o U3_Uf7v;'-ir.O'
■ ah hi'cNfl/ju For Insurance'Noticos 

• Smns affixed cxccpt.m case.pt'^v,- i ,•
/-u- ^ uniLred-lettersiofnot

:c,dffniW-Svv.,hginitialweightpresa.bodi|tfe.;.. y ' ■■'
'post Office .Guide or on.whictyi^-

fi' -. acknowledgement IS di^

'-'U -
• i; 0

attested
v'-

V ‘ .
't' .v’T;. Received a registered* ^

V

5d" '’'pato’’dr Vrccl"' | • •■vT *Write hcrc;"lcuer', "post 
•'insureJHtb tht ^ (In >■

'lEADUa-EAEMAh- 

HlGH.COUiiT, PIioHaWAR
•••

'Gtiams'

. .Name and r-
pT k'-'.T’' -address —

T--:' T ' of sender,. —

;
;L'

1,

.'Tt;

I

/
/'

0.



■

■

omcsR (E 8^ s )' mucAnn^ pe^kaw.t,

■ gWJ 0? leavt;:.
■ '™T"""""" .......ilT .

■ ' . . • ' . jn •
'■■: , ■ . ■ ■

Uier proTislor, GoTtj^f i:&:^9r Pdchte^j'KVwa Civa sorrasts 

rc'rfssa leave raes il98l,sanetloT, io herewbraccorded 

in faTOur sf Mr^aMl Karia CT GBS^PAP i 
geven beleu :•»

,1

t

*,.■

, ? (
:

to the grant of leave 

ShaheeR Casp Peshawar ®antt:(Setall fa
A‘‘ a

'■/tv / i-r
! ■

r ;;-V Pro® 4^?0 RefflayBcso
0l/9/S>lO 

10/^/2011

9/9/2011

31/8/2012
{37^<SayB)&alf payo 

(SSS-dayo) without

t

pay®;

i' ''isr ■: ttoes-
1

!-• Jl:"--' ■- 
• ■ :

1/- ffeeeesary entry to this effeet ohould be Bade in his S/E®«S:O

■

executive DISTRICP OFFTCiS 
teS)EroCAT[ON PESHAWARa

, :;iji;/>..EndBt{^e._> created
-'■'t®-- ■■

■: .I'lv

I

. tn
I

Peshawar the /
t

/2010
Tv ^

Copy of the above io .forwarded to the ;- 

District Accounts Officer pesha

/s":::re:torofX%ircrer°nci::X"‘

/

1/- ware >V-
■>".

'#■■

■■ '

£..-w.-y ■'
- ■ ‘ ■

r
•-i/

District Omcer ( Male ) 
(E8iS)Sd®cation Poshawar©

1;

f

I r:,5
i

I .1
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■>■

• ■ /
•y

J'l-incipul Govl. High School 
. l^AF Shaheen Ganip Peshawar Can'll'.

No.:

, Dated. /20P '-■ ■

5
t

i'ZZ___/ / i'ile Said Karim?.

• *

To-: r
V»• (

,!
1 • ■

■■ . TIicE.KcculiveDisiriciOrncbr,
■ Blemehiary Si Secondary Education 
.Peshavyar. •

• * j ' *

rXTRNTlON IN ^n-VTD A ,^y

>
\

.'v
■ ■ .

. /:rSubjeci.’ ’ •■
LEAVE. .•/

:\j,MeiTio; ■

, Enclosed please (nid herewith original; application along with original 
in r/o/Mr, Said Karim CT of this .school I'oi

y j:- ■ J ,
^.,bopk and ;':avc service

Tor ihe.cxteniion in.cxira 

UI2 (o .31-08-2015 (1095"days)' with out pay lor lurlliL-r •

i

accotini
P’r

■^’ordinary leave w.e.rrom 01-09-2012 ’ I

br
4 .

;>neccssary action. sI

1 r
'* ■

‘ ijziicJosed. Original Service Book. *.

If- .
. V.'. •

•M,
- t k' 'jI

twte"'■'fa
te

: ^3

'if:

••
Principal'

Govl. High School PAP ■ ■
Shaheen Camp Peshawar Canif 

* • •

* 4 • .
' • ■ -. /

<■attested •

<f

.V..»
•.... K

<*•*4 <b\ ■:

• -f.■
■ P P'

s|'*iS

f

. tT

f

t
II m1'I

3->
I !>

»
r .

t\
i ‘

;
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L
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f

;

■:k /// ,:V,

■' 1'^-' 'IfhePrincIp/e, '
' Ail'M ■■ '■ ■■■

■ W- <?°yernment High School,
/

P/if^Shaheen Camp Khyber Pukhtun khW')
wa, Peshawar IJakistan.-■ t;V,. ''

i"'#4t'^^SUSt20l2 

Respected Sir,

pi' Shaheen camp Pesh^L!^ School PAP

'Ml,: achieve the PhD degree from University of Til Lt of s ri wife to

■ S. ■ ■ ^ '■^^^^'■ch and her FATA education department al "^^^1 more three years for
t;;: Aft: “ ‘'i^eWed. He always needs me It is not possib^ f

my humble requests please grant me leave . '®eve my family alone. Therefore, •
r devotion,: o/.a?.2^jl PhD

Agplication to extend lpn»a

'i.*

' A

•
t :

' i

with full
1.

extend m“:^

to Pakistan IS extremely difficult for me. ' ' ^ ®'s blind and his travelling

' \

(

.a

. ■ rs' !r!!f;^“'''®"’"'''®^"*"f“''fv9ocan.e«endmyleaveforthree
Ti5|A ‘S' thankful for your all kindness

: ■ ■■ ■■■

ree more years. I was, am and will be
'i

‘ I' ‘ ■ '•'■' •'
V . • ifl/ Ypur's sincerely.

SAID KARIM 
i %. . Father Narne: GUL RAHIM

PostrCT

!

■I

e . camp Peshawar.
Iff

4- ■
'•if-■

rl ; I

sr-.:i3 <4^
i c.pS>. • '■ > \ '12. cj r
r .•-iv-.t 4- ••••.. P

I

!:'■
■>•
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i

? , To, '
: // ■

• ■ # The Principle,
0

Government High School;.

PAF, Shaheen Camp Khyber Pukhtun khwa, Peshawar Pakistan.:

. , 14 August 201-2 •

Subject:. Application to extend leave

Respected Si'r>.
•;, My name is SAID, KARIM and 1 am working as a CT teacher in G.overnment High School PAF 

' Shaheen'camp Peshawar. FATA education department has given the permission to my wife to 
achieve the PhD degree from University of The West of Scotland UK, She need more three years for 
theTesearch and her FATA education departmeht already extend her leave, I have two kids and 
is totally disabled. He always needs me. It is hot possible for me to leave my family alone. Therefore,

■ . my humble requests please grant me leave for three years so she can complete her PhD with full

devotion, .j/-o/-To/"i ^ ^

' 'In the past, you have lots of kindness on me and 1 am extremely gratified for all of your kindness. As 
you may know that getting education is very expensive and 1 am paying all of my wife fees from my 

' ' pocket with a little bit help from my family. It will cost me a fortune to travel to Pakistan for to , ■ . 
. extend my leave. In addition to these difficulties, 1 have a disable kid who is blind and his travelling 

to’Pakistan is extremely difficult for me.

I would be extremely grateful if you can extend my leave for three more years. I was, am and will be .

thankfulTor yourall kindness.

one1

i

,!
t.

•f..

i '

•i-

V Ybur's sincerely,
------, i'

Name: SAID KARIM
Father Name: GUL RAHIM

'V

Post: CT
• School: G, H, School, PAF, Shaheen Camp Peshawar.

I
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The Principqi ■
Q.H.S PAF Shaheen 

' Cj^mp Peshawar Ca

Dated..16/10/2019

lUl;
;
■ ■

r

•: •;

, pieE.D;0 (E&S) Education 
Pcilhavvar,

:
4

Subject: jj:XTFN\sr.nv rN vvjp .
OnolNAP^" T.Pa\/t?

IIfiA- T Memo; '

A

Reference is made vjde.your office letter■No.2243 dated.29y09/20i2.■W-

Once again the official Suid Ka''!'''I'D nn u i '■
if ■

!
^l5^l< is J/ui

i ;:
; ■ i! . i

i

[■ ]•i It•.*,
I ' /

.1.1:i
■■

Principal
■G.H.S PAF.Shalicen 

..Camp Pcsliaw'ar'Gantt.

1

■■ ,/

■]1
■;

gsS'
.. '■

•;

I
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:■ ti.-ii

j:
■;
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I

I

The Executive,
;•

Kliybcr Pukhtun kliwn, Peshownr Pakistan.

080ctober2012

Subject: AppHcntlon to c.vtend le?vo. Further to 14'August Ar-pHcatlcn t

Respected Sir,

My name is SAID KAPJM and 1 am working as a CT Teacher since 1995. According to the rules,.
■ and regulation of our education department, I'.iti enliticd for without pay leave. My'first leave v.-as .' 
.from September-2010 to September .2012. A:. 1 mentioned in my previous application that my 
younger child is totally d^r-ablod. He cannot.see, .understand, sit, stand, e^t. and walk. He is totally . •' 
depend'on mo. It's; difficult for his.mother to look after him’ alone, especially to carry him for the

• ■ toilet, needs. It is not possible for me tO;leave.my family alone, and also,, it will cost me a lot to travel . 
to Pakistan, for the ex-tension of my leave .Tlierefore my humble rcquests'picasc grant me’ leave for

• three years. . '

' ■ .'1 wcuid be CNtremely grateful if you ci-n extend, my leave for thre.c more years, i was, am and wili be 
t.hankful for your ail; kindness.

/
t

l.if i idI■ :

u;til :'
' r; h ■ Your's sincerely, i[

it".f

.1' /IHa,me; SAiD
Fa.tivjr Ha,me: GUL RAHIM 
.Post: CT ' y ^ ,
Schocl: G. H, School, PAF, Shohecn Camp Peshawar.
rh:GC;tS / 00^47^01^^72073/ 00-47030500042
E,!: v:h I: Syy d A a r_;;r;h 9_.ip_h pt n^ n i i_. c

<( 1

i'V

■ /<■:
:(i . ... ■ •;

/ Z<.. 's
.prIrKJlpAi

OHS .PAF Shah^n ,
’ ; C*mp P^atuwar.

lit'••• •■itr. ,• ] d- . •

\,
1

« ;

I. fit' A .
’.: ^/h

■f • f

■ii ^
>

V
\
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i'
I

Ijr

. •
i.

;
i■

; •:
;

\
j



1 ■r;
'i /

!.■

■) \

l\
I. . 1-. executive DISTRICT OFFICER . 

[E &. SIEDUCATION PESHAWAR
MD- n.A2-i, ''b "

:
t:'

'■tT ;
V ■;

' DMED \\\ ' \
%I!

To
!•• ■

ThePrincipal 'i ^ •
GHS PAF Shaheen Camp 
Peshawar Contt:

■ •i

I

■ .;

■

fMv'- EXTENSION IN EXTRA ORDINARY LEAVE,• Subject:

Memo: •Mi 1.:
r"

■ Reference youT No: 177 dated 7/08/2012, on subject cited ofaove and to returned t/ie 

along with service ho6k with the.'rernarks that arrival report of the applicant and. attendance 

^ certificate after availing (730/days). leave may be submit to mis office. ;

■i'' hi;.
t

in :• ■V. case

rEncie: Service Book.

DISTRICT dRifj'^dR (MALE) 
(E Si 5) EDUCATION P ESN AW/

;
T ■;

:I
. i

• 1. ; l• I
r
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....... .. .
• .'.v.vr.v.. ,., .̂

The Principal (G.H. School, PAF Shaheen camp)

Executive (Khyber Pukhtun Khwa 

15^'’Jan 2013
Peshawar, Pakistan)

Application to extend

Respected Sir,

in addition to my first application, this Is another
request hinhlichtine rules/regulalions and mycurrent circumstances to'approve wiUiout pay leave.^ a

my without pay leave. ■ • H y meet the rulesand regulations for extension 1%

_ My current.circumstances do not allow me to'leave my family
travel to Pakistan to apply for without ^

, supporting my family. My disable kid Who 
my assistance ail the time. •

4M. \
and my special need kid alone and to 

are aware that I am residing in the UK 
-'.attached with this application needs

pay ieave. You 
se rnedical records are■i- 'S|jY

1 I have been given 
difficult time,

Once again, I request you respectfully that

unnecessary tensions; at the time when my seniorsmi need to support me in thisi.'-' .

pH .'.i >•
■I? i ,

t approve my app|lcation, please.I,I

I \
Vour's sincerely,

Name; SAID KARIM 
Father Name: GUL RAHIM 

. PostiCT’

m1
I eii I \

i
School: G, H, School, PAF, Shaheen Camp Peshawar 
Ph: 00441413288143,/ 00447401472073 
Email: SYed.karlmfiq@hnrm.il

im
■>ImM

m

i :
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PAKISTANI
- 'I',

io MAR 1069 f
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r,! ■'U HMMUSERVICE/ NO OBJECTK^N CEMFICAT. mam: y
It is certified that Mr, Said Kaiiin S/0 Gul Rahim is posted as CT teachei'in 

Education Department since 09/02/1995.Presently, he is perfonning his duties,;tgahist;^C;i’ 
same position.

/

teiiM
Further it is stattd that tliis Office will have no objection on his selection for ' 

de|x:ndant visa.

. However he will submit liis application for proper leave for the period required
jand he will report for duties as and when he come back.X \

. //Ml
Executive I/i'striefOffi' 
(EcS:S)Educati6n Pesha
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Panda Centre 
Level 2 South

' Royal Alexandra Hospital 
Corsebar Road 
Paisley PA2 9PN

i i<:i
Community Health Partnership I

: }Greater Glasgow 
and Clydei

EI Direct Line-0141 314 7202i

: HG/CD
. Dictated 

, Typed

;

11.02.11 
. 14.02.11

;

Parent or .Guardian of 
• Waleed Ahmad 

, 'Flat 1/3 
19 Lady Lane 
Paisley., 

r. PA12LH

£

■

i
'i

r' Dear Parent or Guardian

Re; Waleed Ahmad .

.Most of Ahmad’s blood tests are 
f> problems. ■ ■

^ m h^s'brain ^ PaWstan which showed water
, . on his brain The scan done in January does show that the ventricles of his brain (the fluid

t !slof brain

bSrt anic%'!!^ne3'
■ ,

YoursSincereiy

:
?

DOB/CHI 0809058170

back and do not give a cause for his developmental

. I will see him
•:: ,*

r>

i '
/

':prM’91pson 
Gorss Int Paediatrician i

Pi.i m: IIIiiifi
]- ^

iP

:

Delivering better health:.

vvww.nhsggc.org.uk-,..
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Acute Services Division

Women and Children's Directorate ' Greater Glasgow 
and Clyde

;

PAEDIATRIC DENTISTRY: 21 July 2011
0809058170
Y0801382

Date:
CHI Number: 
Hospital Number:

;■

;

' The Parent'/Guardian of 
; • •.WALEED AHMAD

M5 ' ARGYLE STREET 
-;’2/2

■.•••PAISLEY 
PAl 2ET

!•

■•’V , Dear Parent/Guardian; ll!

PAEDIATRIC DENTISTRY: ADMISSION

We write to confirra your child's admission for their surgical procedure 
as: . . . i ■j

DSU
Thursday 28 July 2011 

Arrival Time: 0730
PAUL MCLAUGHLIN

Area:
■Day & Date::

Consultant :•

We attach'instructions for the admission.
fasted, please read carefully the fasting- instructions overleaf, 
be prepared for your; child to be kept in overnight for observation if 
required.

If your child requires to be
Please9^-

Mf;for- any reason, you cannot attend on this admission date, please 
contact the Department as soon as pdssib.le so that we can offer this slot 

'to another patient and arrange another suitable date for you. We 
appreciate your help, in running an efficient service.

.One parent or legal guardian MUST attend to sign the consent form.

• -.P-lease bring this letter with you on date of admission.
i

In the event of an emergency your child's admission may be •1-; 'PLEASE NOTE;
- .cancelled at short notice.

Contact details can ibe found on the attached instruction sheet.

•Yours, sincerely-

.PAEDIATRIC DENTISTRY

ibadur-Rahmm
/j/)rf>C^r£'

high court, pesuavvar

Delivering better health
vvwvv.nhsggc.br^;uk

40366
i
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• Royal Alexandra Hospital 

Corsebar Road 
Paisley •
PA29PN

3

il 1X ., Chi No.: 1610018311

Greater Glasgow 
and ClydeTel: 0141 887 9111 

Fax: 0141 848 9082 
Date: 15 September 2011SHAHZAD AHMAD 

FLAT 2/2
15 ARGYLE,STREET
PAISLEY
PA12ET

Our Ref: 
fitzaRAH562581

OUT PATIENT APPOINTMENT

An appointment has been made for you at the following clinic:- 

Clinic: GonzaleZiP (4550152) 
Ophthalmology Clinic

Appointment: 2:40 PWl .
Thursday 14 June 2012

DESK 2 OUT PATIENT DEPARTMENT. Please go to:

Should the above appointment be unsuitable or no longer required 
: please contact the Appointments Department within 7 days to cancel or 
arrange an alternative date otherwise we will assume that you will 
attend, your waiting time guarantee will be affected if you alter this 
appointment outwith the 7 days. There is no need to confirm this 
appointment if you will be attending.

The Appointments Department is open from 9 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. Monday 
to Thursday and 9 a.m. to 4.30pm on Friday. Telephone No. 0141 314 
6194.

:

the appointment date is the earliest available. Your GP will not be able 
to arrange for an earlier appointment unless your condition deteriorates 
significantly. If, unfortunately, your condition does deteriorate 
significantly whilst ypu are waiting for your appointment, you should 
seek the assistance and advice of your GP.

I

If your details have changed, please inform the receptionist when you 
check In to the clinic. /r, ---.-t——A ^ ^ 'C.U ■'W) il

Medical Records Department

A
■;

i

i

j.

Itp- ■y:
• ■ ■
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Royal Hospital for Sick Childgrt
Yorkhill ■
Glasgow 
G3 8S]

Acute Servkes Division!■

\
Greater Glasgow 

and Clyde rWomen and Children's Directorate

and' Miss Read; 0141-201-0276

"S-: ■ SS5S
chPil3 rndai"n^'''in(aaac.SCO_tDh5^Secretary;

nPPtRTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY

lb/sm ;• •-

Dictated; 02.11.12 
Typed: 21.11.12-

• •■-Parent/Guardian •

. Waleed Ahmad 
■ ■?212 15 Argyle Street

. ‘ , Paisley 
\PA12Er

l:

^ .'i ■> •

TO WHOM n MAY CONCERN

CHI: 0809058170

»“ H. H .d .=««.M»»•«•»

' 'ImfSJete^Srherdu^ tothesize.

can,be of any further assistance please don't hesita
ould^e'happytohelp.

Waleed Ahmsd dob

result of this. _ -

i
nt here via the secretary andte to contact the departme

• If.we 
',Y wew

' 1 ■■
I • --Yours sincfecdR?

iV

IBABOT-RftfS
high COUi^T Pc3H,AVN>\H

•; LBfaM /
ClinicaTFellow in Orthoi

Oelivering better health
v^vw/.nhsggc.org.uk ,. -•■•

ledicsI
I

40366
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tiTp. ROYAL HOSPITAL FOR SICK 
GLASGOW G3 8SJ ;
Women and Children's Directorate

CHILDREN
\/ «5#

Greater Glasgow 
and ClydePRE-ADMISSION CLINIC 

TELEPHONE NO : 0141 232 1968
' V*i\

To the parent or guardian of:-
WALEED AHMAD ^
15 ARGYLE STREET
2/2 ;
PAISLEY 

•• PAl 2ET
DATE: 

HOSPITAL NO: 
CHI NO:

4 May 2012
Y080i382
080905817Q

Dear Parent/Guardian : '

Your child is, scheduied for .admission 
Please orihg waleed for

Approximately one hour and will involve a 
iSLtions SnsweSd opportunity to have

j . hospital for elective surgery,
a pre-admis^ion visit as detailed below.

a full 
any

::Please.: report .to Day. Surgery Reception Desk 

Thursday 17 May- 2012

on

10:20 am

If-this appointment is 
possible, to _ suitable please telephonearrange an alternative, date. ^ us as soon as

■

3
Yours sincerely

:*
!;•> ..

Sandra Tumath 
- Nurse Practitioner 

^^^6~adinission Programme

f
i:I
Pi?

moH COURT

- •/'

delivering better health
www.nhsggc.org.uk i

E

} 40366

Va

u
■: \

.r •
k

t
V
ja-l.'i

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk


....!■ :i ‘.
i- I >•■• ./
/ ■:.

1y- r

• ^
;.r--\

'■\

iV' -
/i ! ' •; *

. ;
.*\

i u
'{^f. 2<1

r x .5!^-; *9>xK • . •
/

f
? »«

•;: ^-7
IJ/.\

*« I i'I
/i

i .i r' C{t

f (\: r {y
'■ ■ i

»«:

‘ ^y/b£xtI
\\
\' ■ K «

■■■):■ ■ 
'•'• , / < ® ^

1
:rv:^ uX^.t-uXiyi^^/- 

xj I j/X i-ij-j ^ i^4_'j ^ t

1^ ^yj>j> I ij/j t; •>■!> X; J \,\7.\

\ S^- ifli?!!; 4/^lJ,

;•
1I S-:•t,.

. ! ' /!!f' /
feSfy

:]KJtL .
XV'i;-:.;'; •■•:. h

.;

:x-i

'X' ■ '. '■
:i' ^ .

f'>\J\jj

^X/Jl/Jf I i_^|j

. /diExa, 1^ I.X J I ^
^ ; ...

y- iiy} ij^U oixl^il svZi X (jij (//j

X ^
•!•'.■- V,

■f

:
'■r'l-tv;: t-

V ^.-■>.

• • :i’^:-£.

, V ' *

IU J^y>:y7 L

- ? s 1
/V,* '

t
iliM-ix i; ?"

wmAA 

IfflRs
J;:,v : j..-'' ;fr xX; : 
te'"!y-:’-

v- .•V.: ■X

(

' .

-Mi3 n\ ry><el';
I'X'1'!/^'' "R? 1 

- '■■■'■ ■ mmmf
;i,;.

\Jy. / 9
S. :

;
:• ■ i' .

5 1 ••i.

i ftll dl f o.'J•;• i''. i'
';. ►

k' :‘;>.M
i.

iliri--;.
■ r.’-;

i'i
i

■)

i•-9

0
i^:-

s
/t\y\



5 ,

\ .

*• >.«?.

BICFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL No; 1283/2013

Said Karim Ex-CT Distrct Charsadda.
..Appellant

VERSUS

Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Government of Khyber Pakhtun khwa & others.

...... Respondents

o: 1. to 3.

The respondents No: 1-3 submit as under
Preliminary obioctinn^

i.
1 The appellant has no cause of action/locus standi.

2 The instant appeal is badly time barred. :
3 The appellant has concealed the material fact from this Ho t! able Tribunal hence liable 

to be dismissed.

The appellant has not come to Hon! able Tribunal with clean hands: ;
5 The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules.
6 The appellant is estopped by his own conduetto file in present appeal.

- 7 The instant appeal is not maintainable in the present form also in the present

4

circiinisliiiiccs ol llic is.suc.
8 This Hon table Tribunal has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the present appeal.

fWFACTS

' ■ i!i!penanT* “aments being pertains to the personal service record of the

^ thtIppeTl'am" needs no comments being pertains to the personal service record of

comments being pertains to the service record of the Wi fe 
Ol the appellant, hence no comments.

"'if''" "" ‘^nn^'nents being pertains to the domestic affairs & life of 
iiic ''lie 1)1 (lie a])j)cllanl, lienee no comineiUs.

5 That Para-5 is correct to the extent that the appellant has been granted Ex-Pakistan
DfsILTofficer'E&SFVf '5.9.2010 by the then Executive
d, tv f m Peshawar & the appellant was supposed to resume his official
duty against the CT post on 1-9-2012, which he did not resume, hence he was serve the 
show cause notice 9-1-2013 on his postal address as Mahallah Taj
Univcrshy Town Peshawar received on dated 22-1-2013 by the father of the appellant 
namely Mr. Bashir Khan bearing CNIC No: 17301-5717131-9 and a final show cause 
notice m the daily ^iii kliah” Peshawar dated 27-2-2013 with the direction to Ihe 
appellant to resume his official duty & explain his position with regard to his willful 
absence fiom his official duty against the CTpost with in 15-days from the publication
.1 " , u miserably failed to resume his duty against

said post, hence he was removed from service vide notification No: 1158-2 dated

3

Abad P/0

IM
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the said post, hence he was removed from service vide notification No: 1158-2 dated 
Peshawar the 26-3-2013, issued by the respondent No: 3 after observing all lega 
formalities in the instant case (copies of the referred documents are annexures A, B &

C).

riiiil par:i-6 is incorrect & giisleading, hence no comments.

That para-7 is also pertain^ to the academic record of the wife of the appellant & the 
BurdL of his willfhl absence from his official duty against CT post can not be shifted
on the shoulder of his wife, hence denied.

That para-8 needs no comments being pertains to the domestic problems of the 

appellant.
9 That para-9 is also incorrect & misleading, the appellant has found go'ly o" ‘b® 

grounds of his willful absence from his official duty since 1-9-2012 on malafide 
intensions just to prolong his stay in England for the purpose o 
taking the shelter of his wife Education & the plea of his son.

That para-10 is incoiTecl & misleading the entire correspondence for the grant of 
extension in his Ex-Pakistan leave was based on malafide motives m hope ot

Camp Peshawar in the interest of public service under the discrctionaiy powcis 
conferred upon the respondent No: 3 under the relevant law/rules.

That para-11 is incorrect & misleading, the appellant has properly been informed/ 
communicated in due course prior to the issuance of his termination from servic
notification dated 26-3-2013.

7

8

f financial benefits by

10

11

incorrect & misleading, detail reply has already been given in theThat para-12 is also 11-. 
above mentioned paras.

That para-13 needs no comments being pertains the office record of the respondent 

No: 2.

12

13

ON GROUNDS

That para-A is incorrect & denied, the appellant has been treated as per
to the issuance of removal from service order dated 26-3-2013 by ^“’^tlie' 
after taking in to acco unt all facts & circumstances of the present case alongwith
observations of all legal formalities.

A.

u That irira-B is incorrect & denied, proper statement of allegations with regard to his willful 
;“n'“ tahis <!« Wi-CT -“‘I "!>“■
appellant in both show cause notices issued by the respondent No. .

That para-C is incorrect & misleading detail reply has been given in the above paras,

D That para-D is also incorrect & denied, the appellant has been found f ^
official duty wef 1-9-2012 with out assigning any cogent reason for the same gu ,
he was removed from service vide order dated 26-3-2013 in the light of facts &
circumstances of the case.

E That Para-E is also incorrect & denied, the appellant has been show ^u^e notices
for the resumption of his official duty which he did noUesppnd despite the fact that 
sufficient time & chances were given to the appellant by the respondent . .

C



•i.

F Zz".' :r”? - r-“'" “”»ra^r"
That para-G is incorrect & denied, hence no comments.

H That para-H is also incorrect & denied, hence no comments.

Thm para-I is incorrect & misleading, detail reply has been given in the above

G

i:
mentioned

.1 : Thjai pnra-J is incorrect, the removal from sei-vicc ardor t ooi -3 i

K'^

Tribnl* r that on the above faets that this H

i

on! able
appeal in

cost

IL
/

Di^:t Education Officer 
(M)E&SEPeshaW

r '■Director
Elementary & Secondary Education 
IChyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ^Sccretai^ 

Elementary t^Secondiy Education 
Department, Government of Khyber 

P^chtunkhwa

. »

':h
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. L. DI STRICT RDUCATION OFFICER ( MALE) PESHAWAK■s

• ' ^iylli-lCATlON

Said Karim Goventmcni High School P.A.F Shaheen Camp Peslmyar 
I agains! under Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Govt: Servani (Efficiency & Discipline ) Rules, .20.1 f for

' -c. . l.WO ii'/lEREAS absence noiice was served upon the accused official through Principal

at his home address but he did not report for duty.

'S -1 KD WHBARFAS the absentee/show cause notice were served upon Mr. Said Karim, C.l 

High School r.A. F Peshawar duunig^I^d;gfln^jm^^ 

dated 27m/2m3^bul he remained absent and did not repori for duly in response, to the notice.

was; ■
It HERFAS Mr.

hsernedon the body of show cause noiice. 1;

•' mvcni/ncni

n'HFARAS The competent authority (District Education Officer (M) E&SE) Peshawar) 

g considered the charge an evidence on record is of the view that the charge of wilful
4. A HD 

. iifier hiiviu
ihsence against the accused official has been proved.<

/VOSf THEREFORE, In exercise of the Powers conferred under RulesM (h) in of Khyber
.■).

■ P.Thnmkhwa Governmenl Servants (EJfciencv and Discipline) Rules 2011, I being the competent
pleased to impose major penalty of

upon Mr. Said Karim t(G.T)\GHS P.A.F Shaheen Camp Peshawar with
Officer (Male) Peshawar is( District . Education.■\i(ih(>ri!\

mtnSgspfrmysysm.
immediate effect. ■

I SHARIF\GUL
Distrief Education Officer (Mcde) 

Peshawafy

(

-Erdsf:: Nor -w -ll/5%SF22dF>di^f^/P^h(NTfffOf}Tf2226Vd)3'/20iRsl‘

Copy forwarded to the :~
\

1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhiunkhwa-Peshawar.
2. Principal GHS PA F Shaheen Camp Peshawar.
3. :\!r S.ii.i Karim Cl'CHS PAFShaheen Camp Peahwar..

DISTRICT EDl/CrmON OFFICER 
(MALE) PES/MiEAR.'

■r

I



r I

b
tI rrv>

/
•ABG'l,~aDailY Surkhdb Pesligyq ,gE|?TIFIED

% »
\

\: .* *
r

1^1 IV -I V V

• •

lim/

[.7. ..P I ■ : :^-li2013j.V2T,,^M34d^g.16
HiV t ■is6.' \

23 >v 1 ‘

BSi«isiBeig«
* * I } ✓ *'^ * V** '* *

i^4/9/i/20i3b/t;356/:'i47^/>/u^y;E'AjiiV<S;?i‘r^'^'C'J^i5t!

> i jt i/j-iX'cu iv Jy p!^ i/k. u J i) ■■

sai«mm9l

(

• t

I Also available on vAvw.khybcrpakhtunkhv/ixgov.pk ^ * INFiP)544 ^
I

<.
trrmmmM.mumm iw vikUftmmitrj ■<

I
t.

♦

i

%
.?»•

i

y
t

/•



r

u
i
3:’
I
i'DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (NIALE) 

(E &S) EDUCATION PESHAWAR.
NO:(^SL^ DATED p

I

I
=}

1
To

The Principal
PAF Sliaheen Camp Peshawar.

r

f=ll<fAi ci-rnwCAUSE NOTICE, •;
•' •' ■ Subject: ■.

i

"Memo-7 ' '
I am directed to refer to the 'subject noted above and to fommrd hvo 

of show cause r,otice duly signed by the competent authority i. e Uistrict Educahon, 

(E&S) Education Peshawar in original to serve the same on the teacner

may be returned to this office in token ofJwving .

(f

i^' copies 0 

Officer (Male), 
concerned and one copy of the same

■received the notice by him.

notice should be furnished within theReply, to FINAL show anisa

stipulaied time period. -

f

Encle: S/Book and show cause(02 Copies)
■

deputy DISTRICT OFFICER (MALE.)
.(E & S) EDUCATION PEStlAWAIJ-

■ii

\ \
V

T /

v

J ;

:•

-•

;

;

, •

1
?

-i •

IH-"

•••f ._
1

' 1 '

A
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t

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE--
)

competent authority 

, Rules 20n do ■
Sharif Gul District Education Officer Peshawar osI Mr.

Khyber Pakhtunkhwo Govt: Servants Efficiency and Discipline

Said Karim (CT) GHS PAFShaheen Camp Peshawar, as under:
under

hereby serve you Mr.
-2013Notice Me this Office £ndst:No:356 doted 03-01

the undersigned hereby served you
aj You were issued Show cause

but you failed to resume your, duty. So 

,, w,....... o.trict

a7™t-Ve District Officer (E & S) Education Peshawar and thus you rcma.ned -

to

01-09-2012 
by the
willfully absent from duty.

ar<;fnce from duty

specified in rule 3 of the said rules.

1- AS 0 result therefore I as competent authority
major penalty of Remouai from Govt: service under the said rules.

here decided to impose upon you the -

therefore directed to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not be 

imposed upon you and also intimate weather you desire to be heard ,n person.
2- You are

i .

3 If no reply to this notice is received within seven days or not more then IS-days of .,t 
delivered it shall be presumed that you have no defence to front in the case an ex-partc

action shall be token against you.

i'.

co/wpi?^liP^I AUTHOHli )i.

I

i

■ 'I

, 1.
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district EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 
(E &S) EDUCATION PESHAWAR.
A/O'^sb DATED

:......Jati..:'1•mtrn t.

J .

r'v' n
wm■y Tr

'-r-
V?:. The Principal

RAF Shaheen Camp Peshawar.
^r-. .

(.1

Mi

SHOWCAUSE NOTIC_ESubject:
•1-
?■

Memo:
directed to refer to tha subject noted above and to forward two 

of show cause notice duly signed by the competent authority i. e District Education 

(E&S) Education Peshawar in originai to sen/e the same on the teac/.c, 

same may be returned to this office in token of ■having

I am ;

copies

0"icer (Male) 
concerned and one copy of the

received the notice by him.

ow cause notice shouid be furnished within the stipuiated
Reply to st

time period.

y;
Encle: As above.A-S/^^^^

L
district officer (MALE)deputy

(E & S) EDUCATION PESHAWA

-

^ S-.

i'
S'' i

Wk • 
1̂

>
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<:NnW CAUSE NOTICE

I Mr. Sharif Gul District Lcation Officer Peshawar as competent authority 

under Khyber Pakhwnkhwa Govt Servants Efficiency and Discipline, Rules 2011 do 

hereby serve you Mr. Said Karim (CT) GHS PAEShaheen Camp Peshawar, as under:

a) You were granted Ex ™ r qo 2010 for the period from 01-09-2010 to
Peshawar No: 7588-89 Doted f 8-2012 {356 Days)(E.O.CI
09-09-2011 (374 Days) on Hfitf Pay and olo9-2012, but instead of

without Poy. You were required to a en , J ^ further period from

willfully absent from duty.
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ABSENCEfROM_DUTY

specified in rule 3 of the said rules.

1- AS a result therefore I as competent authority
major penally.of Removal from Govt: service.pnderthesaAru.es.

here decided to impose upon you th.e

U„.,rlore direcied lo show am::,: ,i:. lo why ilu: aforesaid penaiiy should no, be 

imposed upon you and also intimate weather you desire to be heard in perso . , .

then 15-days of it

2- Yuuuie

■ action shall be token against you.
»
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